
Jacksonville (11-11, 2-2 ASUN) -vs- Queens (4-17, 0-4 ASUN)
3/20/2026 at Charlotte, N.C. (The Stick)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Walsh, Alex (4-2)
Loss: Matthew Eagen (1-4)
Save: Pieto, Domin (1)
HBP: Walsh, Alex, Pieto, Domin, Owen Shipman
PB: Matthew Suppa (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matthew Carnahan First: Clint Lawson Third Base: Jason Johnson 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 144   Weather: 71* and cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Jacksonville 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 6 4 17 16 2
Queens 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 5 6 1

Jacksonville 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Walter, Cade rf 4 1 1 3 2 1 0
Ogbourne, Ar cf 3 0 1 3 3 0 1
Vergara, Rog 2b 6 1 1 1 1 1 4
Bermudez, De dh 5 2 1 2 1 1 3
Baratta, Log 3b 5 2 2 1 1 1 2
Spelman, Con c 5 3 2 0 1 2 1
Grunberg, Sa 1b 4 4 3 1 1 0 0
Delgado, Abd lf 3 2 2 5 1 0 0
    DeLisi, Nick ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Edmonds, Bla lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mummau, Samm ss 5 2 3 1 1 0 3
Walsh, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pieto, Domin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 17 16 17 12 7 14

2B: Baratta, Log (2); Spelman, Con (1); Delgado, Abd (1);
Mummau, Samm (1)
3B: Ogbourne, Ar (1)
HR: Bermudez, De (1)
SH: Ogbourne, Ar (1)
SF: Walter, Cade (1); Bermudez, De (1); Delgado, Abd (1)
HBP: Grunberg, Sa (1)
E: Vergara, Rog (1); Walsh, Alex (1)

Queens 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grayson Childers 1b 3 1 1 2 2 1 0
Avery Booker dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Lenox Lively ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
Bradley Brown rf/cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Grimes ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Mathay cf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Karter Wong ph/rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Michael Brunetti ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter Huneycutt 2b 1 3 1 1 3 0 0
    Logan Norris ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Charlie Marcantel c 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Matthew Suppa c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Justin Hudson 3b 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
    Anibal Rivera ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
M. Basterrechea lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Dylan Schaefer ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Matthew Eagen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Shipman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davin Pollard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kensen Green p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnny Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 6 4 6 13 9

2B: Matthew Suppa (1)
HR: Grayson Childers (1); Hunter Huneycutt (1)
SF: Justin Hudson (1)
SB: Hunter Huneycutt (1); Dylan Schaefer (1)
CS: Thomas Mathay (1); Dylan Schaefer (1)
HBP: M. Basterrechea (1); Dylan Schaefer (1)
PO: Thomas Mathay (1); Dylan Schaefer (1)
E: Dylan Schaefer (1)

Jacksonville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Walsh, Alex (W, 4-2) 5.2 4 4 3 4 10 0 0 1 0 20 26 4 2 104
Pieto, Domin (S, 1) 3.1 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 12 15 4 3 55
Totals 6 5 4 6 13 0 0 2 0 32 41 8 5 159

Queens IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matthew Eagen (L, 1-4) 5.1 8 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 23 26 13 2 94
Owen Shipman 2.1 4 5 5 3 3 0 0 1 0 10 16 3 2 56
Davin Pollard 0.0 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 19
Kensen Green 1.0 1 4 4 6 2 0 0 0 0 4 10 1 0 49
Johnny Joseph 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 8
Totals 16 17 17 12 7 0 0 1 0 41 58 17 4 226



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jacksonville - Top of 1st JAX QUE
Walter, Cade popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Ogbourne, Ar walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 0
Vergara, Rog reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ogbourne, Ar advanced to second on a fielding error by ss. 0 0
Bermudez, De flied out to cf (2-2 BKFBF). 0 0
Baratta, Log grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Queens - Bottom of 1st JAX QUE
CHILDERS, G fouled out to 3b (3-2 FFBBB). 0 0
BOOKER, A struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
BROWN, B lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Jacksonville - Top of 2nd JAX QUE
Spelman, Con doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 0 0
Grunberg, Sa singled to left field (0-0); Spelman, Con advanced to third. 0 0
Delgado, Abd flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Spelman, Con scored. 1 0
Mummau, Samm doubled to left field (3-2 BBBKF); Grunberg, Sa advanced to third. 1 0
Walter, Cade lined out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1 BBF); Mummau, Samm advanced to third; Grunberg, Sa scored. 2 0
Ogbourne, Ar lined out to ss (2-2 BBSF). 2 0

Queens - Bottom of 2nd JAX QUE
MATHAY, T walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
MATHAY, T out at second p to 1b to ss to p, picked off, caught stealing. 2 0
HUNEYCUTT, H walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 2 0
MARCANTEL, C singled up the middle (1-0 B); HUNEYCUTT, H advanced to third. 2 0
HUDSON, J flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); HUNEYCUTT, H scored. 2 1
BASTERRECHEA grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 1

Jacksonville - Top of 3rd JAX QUE
Vergara, Rog fouled out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 2 1
Bermudez, De flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 2 1
Baratta, Log doubled to left center (3-2 BKBFB). 2 1
Spelman, Con struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 2 1

Queens - Bottom of 3rd JAX QUE
SCHAEFER, D reached on a throwing error by 2b (1-2 FFBF). 2 1
CHILDERS, G struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 2 1
BOOKER, A struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK); SCHAEFER, D stole second. 2 1
SCHAEFER, D advanced to third, picked off, caught stealing. 2 1
SCHAEFER, D scored on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, unearned. 2 2
BROWN, B grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 2 2

Jacksonville - Top of 4th JAX QUE
Grunberg, Sa flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 2 2
Delgado, Abd popped up to ss (3-2 BKSBFFBF). 2 2
Mummau, Samm lined out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 2

Queens - Bottom of 4th JAX QUE
WONG, K pinch hit for MATHAY, T. 2 2
WONG, K struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 2



HUNEYCUTT, H walked (3-2 FFBBBFB). 2 2
MARCANTEL, C singled to shortstop (0-1 F); HUNEYCUTT, H advanced to second. 2 2
HUDSON, J struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS). 2 2
BASTERRECHEA struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFK). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Jacksonville - Top of 5th JAX QUE
BROWN, B to cf. 2 2
WONG, K to rf. 2 2
Walter, Cade lined out to cf (2-2 KSBB). 2 2
Ogbourne, Ar grounded out to p (0-1 K). 2 2
Vergara, Rog lined out to lf (1-0 B). 2 2

Queens - Bottom of 5th JAX QUE
SCHAEFER, D struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBFS). 2 2
CHILDERS, G homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 2 3
BOOKER, A struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 2 3
BROWN, B singled to left field (0-0). 2 3
WONG, K flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 3

Jacksonville - Top of 6th JAX QUE
Bermudez, De homered to center field, RBI (1-0 B). 3 3
Baratta, Log flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBF). 3 3
Spelman, Con singled to left field (0-0). 3 3
Grunberg, Sa singled through the left side (0-1 K); Spelman, Con advanced to second. 3 3
Delgado, Abd doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Grunberg, Sa scored; Spelman, Con scored. 5 3
SHIPMAN, O to p for EAGEN, M. 5 3
Mummau, Samm singled to third base (1-1 FB). 5 3
Walter, Cade struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBFS). 5 3
Ogbourne, Ar tripled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Mummau, Samm scored; Delgado, Abd scored. 7 3
Vergara, Rog grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 7 3

Queens - Bottom of 6th JAX QUE
HUNEYCUTT, H walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 3
MARCANTEL, C struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFFS); HUNEYCUTT, H stole second. 7 3
HUDSON, J struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBFFFS). 7 3
BASTERRECHEA hit by pitch (0-0). 7 3
Pieto, Domin to p for Walsh, Alex. 7 3
SCHAEFER, D hit by pitch (0-0); BASTERRECHEA advanced to second; HUNEYCUTT, H advanced to third. 7 3
CHILDERS, G walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); SCHAEFER, D advanced to second; BASTERRECHEA advanced to
third; HUNEYCUTT, H scored. 7 4
LIVELY, L pinch hit for BOOKER, A. 7 4
LIVELY, L out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBK). 7 4

Jacksonville - Top of 7th JAX QUE
SUPPA, M to c for MARCANTEL, C. 7 4
Bermudez, De popped up to 3b (1-1 FB). 7 4
Baratta, Log struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBS). 7 4
Spelman, Con struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (0-2 SFS). 7 4
Grunberg, Sa hit by pitch (1-0 B); Spelman, Con advanced to second. 7 4
Delgado, Abd walked (3-2 BBFBKB); Grunberg, Sa advanced to second; Spelman, Con advanced to third. 7 4
Mummau, Samm flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 4

Queens - Bottom of 7th JAX QUE
BROWN, B grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKK). 7 4
WONG, K struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 7 4



HUNEYCUTT, H homered to right field, RBI (1-1 KB). 7 5
SUPPA, M doubled to left field (3-2 BSBBF). 7 5
RIVERA, A pinch hit for HUDSON, J. 7 5
RIVERA, A grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 7 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Jacksonville - Top of 8th JAX QUE
RIVERA, A to 3b. 7 5
Walter, Cade walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 7 5
Ogbourne, Ar grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Walter, Cade advanced to second. 7 5
Vergara, Rog singled to right field (0-1 K); Walter, Cade advanced to third. 7 5
Bermudez, De flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 FK); Vergara, Rog advanced to second; Walter, Cade scored. 8 5
Baratta, Log doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Vergara, Rog scored. 9 5
Spelman, Con walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 5
POLLARD, D to p for SHIPMAN, O. 9 5
Grunberg, Sa walked (3-0 BBBB); Spelman, Con advanced to second; Baratta, Log advanced to third. 9 5
Delgado, Abd singled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Grunberg, Sa advanced to second; Spelman, Con
scored; Baratta, Log scored. 11 5
Mummau, Samm singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Delgado, Abd advanced to second; Grunberg, Sa scored. 12 5
Walter, Cade singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Mummau, Samm advanced to second; Delgado, Abd
scored. 13 5
Ogbourne, Ar walked (3-1 BBFBB); Walter, Cade advanced to second; Mummau, Samm advanced to third. 13 5
GREEN, K to p for POLLARD, D. 13 5
Vergara, Rog struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 13 5

Queens - Bottom of 8th JAX QUE
BASTERRECHEA flied out to rf (1-0 B). 13 5
SCHAEFER, D flied out to cf (0-0). 13 5
CHILDERS, G walked (3-2 KBKFFBBB). 13 5
LIVELY, L to dh. 13 5
LIVELY, L struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 13 5

Jacksonville - Top of 9th JAX QUE
Bermudez, De walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 13 5
Baratta, Log walked (3-1 KBBBB); Bermudez, De advanced to second. 13 5
Spelman, Con flied out to cf (0-2 SK); Bermudez, De advanced to third. 13 5
Grunberg, Sa singled to second base, RBI (0-1 F); Baratta, Log advanced to second; Bermudez, De scored. 14 5
DeLisi, Nick pinch hit for Delgado, Abd. 14 5
DeLisi, Nick struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 14 5
Mummau, Samm walked (3-2 BKFBBFB); Grunberg, Sa advanced to second; Baratta, Log advanced to third. 14 5
Walter, Cade walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Mummau, Samm advanced to second; Grunberg, Sa advanced to
third; Baratta, Log scored. 15 5
Ogbourne, Ar walked, RBI (3-2 KBSBBB); Walter, Cade advanced to second; Mummau, Samm advanced to
third; Grunberg, Sa scored. 16 5
Vergara, Rog walked, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); Ogbourne, Ar advanced to second; Walter, Cade advanced to third;
Mummau, Samm scored. 17 5
JOSEPH, J to p for GREEN, K. 17 5
Bermudez, De struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBFFS). 17 5

Queens - Bottom of 9th JAX QUE
Edmonds, Bla to lf for DeLisi, Nick. 17 5
GRIMES, J pinch hit for BROWN, B. 17 5
GRIMES, J popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 17 5
BRUNETTI, M pinch hit for WONG, K. 17 5
BRUNETTI, M fouled out to 3b (0-0). 17 5
NORRIS, L pinch hit for HUNEYCUTT, H. 17 5
NORRIS, L struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 17 5



 


